

Spl Case- 15/08
Reg. No. 74/14
CNR WBCS01-000067-2008

Order No.156
Dated : 13.07.2022

Out of 12 accused persons facing trial today A1 Mihir Kanti Majumder, A4 Harsh Kr. Bajoria, A5 Salkia Bajoria, A6 Chandi Prasad Podder, A9 Anil Kr. Podder, A7 Ravi Prasad Singhal, A11 Manoranjan Pal, A12 M.L. Chowdhury, A13 Gouri Prasad Podder, A14 I.C. Daklia, A10 Santi Prasad Podder (11) all are present by filing hazira along with their ld. Advocates.

On call A8 Naresh Shah is also present.

Today is fixed for steps and filing discharge prayer.

On behalf of M. L. Chowdhury one petition for discharge u/s 239 CrPC is filed after supplying the copy to other side.

On the prosecution side, written objection is filed against the prayer of discharge filed by A1.

Ld PP for CBI is present.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned today since the P.O is under order of transfer.

To 19.09.22 for hearing the petition u/s 239 CrPC filed by A1 and A12, objection, if any, in the meant time.

Sd-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta

Chowdhury Hefazat Karim (WB00575)