

Special Case No-15/08  
Reg No.74/14  
**CNR WBCS01-000067-2008**

Order No. 160

Order dated 19.06.23

Out of 12 accused persons facing trial today none appears before this Id.court without taking any steps.

Today is fixed for hearing all reply petitions filed by the prosecution objection if any in the meantime.

Ld. PP for CBI is present and submit a reply petition filed by the accused No. 14 Sri I.C. Dakalia.

Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned as a resolution is taken by the Local Bar Association.

To 28.08.23 for hearing all reply petitions from prosecution side.

Sd-  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Special  
(CBI Designated) Court,  
Bankshall Court, Calcutta (I/C)