

Special Case No-15/08

Reg No.74/14

CNR WBCS01-000067-2008

Order No. 162

Order dated 15.01.24

Today is fixed for hearing all reply petitions from prosecution side.

12 accused persons are facing trial today. A1 Mihir Kanti Majumder, A5 Shalakay Bajoria, A7 Ravi Prasad Singhal, A11 Manoranjan Pal, A8 Naresh Shah, A12 M.L. Chowdhury, A10 Santi Prasad Poddar and A13 Gouri Prasad Poddar are present by filing haziras.

A6 Chandi Prasad Poddar, A14 I.C. Dakalia, A4 Harsh Kr. Bajoria and A9 Anil Kr. Poddar, are represented u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld.PP for CBI is present. Since all persons are not present in the absence of all accused persons discharge petition u/s 239 CrPC cannot be heard.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To 15.05.24 for hearing the petition u/s 239 CrPC filed by A1 and A12.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta